# OP \$240.00 3671680

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311607

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |  |  |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |  |  |
| SEQUENCE:             | 1                            |  |  |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION |          | 07/23/2014     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| CORRECT CARE SOLUTIONS, LLC                   |
|---|
| 1283 MURFREESBORO ROAD, STE 500               |
| NASHVILLE                                     |
| TENNESSEE                                     |
| 37217   |
| LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS             |
| GEO CARE LLC (f/k/a GEO CARE, INC.)           |
| One Park Place, Suite 700, 621 NW 53rd Street |
| Boca Raton                                    |
| FLORIDA                                       |
| 33487   |
| LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA            |
| SALUS, LLC                                    |
| 1283 MURFREESBORO ROAD, STE 500               |
| NASHVILLE                                     |
| TENNESSEE                                     |
| 37217   |
| LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE          |
|   |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                                |  |  |
|----------------------|---------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3671686 | CCS CORRECT CARE SOLUTIONS               |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3761962 | ERMA ELECTRONIC RECORD MANAGEMENT APPLIC |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3759650 | ERMA                                     |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3759649 | ERMA ELECTRONIC RECORD MANAGEMENT APPLIC |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4157043 | ABRAXAS A GEO GROUP COMPANY              |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4157042 | GEO CARE                                 |  |  |
|                      |         | IRADEMARK                                |  |  |

900296003 REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0358

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                                |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 86114319 | RISE RESTORING INDIVIDUALS SAFELY AND EF |
| Serial Number: | 86193336 | SALUS TRANSITIONAL CARE CLINICS          |
| Serial Number: | 86193229 | SALUS TRANSITIONAL CARE CLINICS          |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 301-638-0511

**Email:** ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CRS1-39642           |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Penelope J.A. Agodoa |
| SIGNATURE:              | /pja/                |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/23/2014           |

Total Attachments: 5 source=39642#page1.tif source=39642#page2.tif source=39642#page3.tif source=39642#page4.tif source=39642#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN
TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 23, 2014 (this "Release"), by
General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE Capital"), as
administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors
and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of
Correct Care Solutions, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company
(the "Borrower"), Salus LLC, a Tennessee limited liability
company, and GEO Care, LLC, a Florida limited liability company
(each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized
terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the
meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the
Guaranty and Security Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to (i) the Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2014 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the other Credit Parties party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto and GE Capital, for itself, as a Lender, as Swingline Lender, as the Administrative Agent for all Lenders and as Revolver Agent, (ii) the Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2010 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement") among the Borrower, the other Credit Parties from time to time party thereto and GE Capital, as Administrative Agent, (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 20, 2010, among Correct Care Solutions, LLC, as Grantor, and the Administrative Agent, and (iv) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2014, among Salus, LLC and GEO Care, LLC (f/k/a GEO Care, Inc.), as Grantors, and GE Capital, as the Administrative Agent (the documents set forth in clauses (iii) and (iv), the "Trademark Security Agreements").
- B. Pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, among other things, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, such security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on (i) August 20, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4264/0654, and (ii) February 28, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5230/0275.
- C. Pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated as of July 23, 2014, among GE Capital, the Grantors, the other Credit parties and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, GE Capital agreed to release any and all interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, does hereby terminate, release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any right, title or interest it has in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby

cease and become void. This Release is made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Administrative Agent or any other Secured Creditor.

The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to affect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[NYCORP:3481881v3:3145C: 07/21/2014--02:53 PM]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Agent

Ву

Name: R. Hanes Whiteley

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Signature Page -Trademark Release

# SCHEDULE I

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| Mark   | Registration<br>No. | Registration<br>Date | Application<br>Serial No. | Owner  |
|--|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|--|
| CCS<br>CORRECT CARE  | 3,671,686           | 8/25/2009            | 77/497,424                | Correct Care<br>Solutions,<br>LLC                  |
| ERMA 30 ASS  | 3,761,962           | 3/23/2010            | 76/695,832                | Correct Care<br>Solutions,<br>LLC                  |
| ERMA   | 3,759,650           | 3/16/2010            | 76/695,831                | Correct Care<br>Solutions,<br>LLC                  |
| ERMA<br>Exclusive Record Management Application                | 3,759,649           | 3/16/2010            | 76/695,830                | Correct Care<br>Solutions,<br>LLC                  |
| ABRAXAS A GEO GROUP COMPANY and Design ADM a 600 Group Company | 4,157,043           | 6/12/2012            | 85/416,560                | GEO Care,<br>LLC,<br>formerly<br>GEO Care,<br>Inc. |
| GEO CARE and Design  Geographical Care                         | 4,157,042           | 6/12/2012            | 85/416,556                | GEO Care,<br>LLC,<br>formerly<br>GEO Care,<br>Inc. |

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| Mark   | Application Serial No. | Application Filing Date | Owner         |
|--|------------------------|-------------------------|---------------|
| RISE RESTORING INDIVIDUALS SAFELY AND EFFICIENTLY and Design  RISE  Bestering Individua's Salely and Effectively | 86/114,319             | 11/8/2013               | GEO Care, LLC |
| SALUS TRANSITIONAL CARE<br>CLINICS   | 86/193,336             | 2/13/2014               | Salus, LLC    |
| SALUS TRANSITIONAL CARE CLINICS SALUS  *rancational Clare Claucs   | 86/193,229             | 2/13/2014               | Salus, LLC    |

[[NYCORP:3481881v3:3145C: 07/21/2014--02:53 PM]]

## IP LICENSES

License Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2012 (the "License Agreement"), between The GEO Group, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Licensor"), and GEO Care, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Licensee"), which will be terminated June 30, 2015 pursuant to the notice delivered by the Licensee to the Licensor on February 28, 2014.

[[NYCORP:3481881v3:3145C: 07/21/2014--02:53 PM]]

RECORDED: 07/23/2014